Document No. DOC1059349
Product Name
Compact Slide
Model/Series
MXH2 Series
- 2 -
 Contents
Page

(Rear surface of the table)
- 13 -
1. Model Indication and How to Order
Standard Strokes
Applicable auto switches
Applicable Auto Switches
  Number of auto switches
Nil 2 pcs.
S 1 pc.
  Auto switch
6 6 mm Nil
10 10 mm
16 16 mm
20 20 mm
Bore size
Without auto switch (Built-in magnet)
         Made-to-order
Compact Slide
Cylinder stroke (mm)
Refer to "Standard stroke" table.
MXH2B 10 60 M9BW - - -
*1 Water resistant type auto switches can be mounted on the above models, but in such case
SMC cannot guarantee water resistance.
*2 1 m type lead wire is only applicable to D-A93.
* Lead wire length symbols       0.5 m・・・Nil    (Example) M9NW
                   1 m・・・M        (Example) M9NWM
                   3 m・・・L        (Example) M*NWL
                   5 m・・・Z        (Example) M9NWZ
* Solid state auto switches marked with "○" are produced upon receipt of order.
* Auto switches are shipped together, (but not assembled).
- 14 -
2. Construction
3. Specifications
*1 It is possible to maintain the performance of the guide for longer by applying grease to the guide bearing
after six months have passed from the start of use, or when the running distance reaches 100 km,
whichever comes first. The time period/distance travelled before maintenance can vary depending on the
use conditions and the environment. The grease pack does not come with the product and should be
ordered separately. Grease pack part number：GR-S-010(10g)
- 15 -
Theoretical Output
- 16 -
4. Model Selection
   Caution  Confirmation of theoretical output is required separately. Refer to "Theoretical
Output" on page 15.
- 17 -
- 18 -
   5.Auto Switch Mounting
● Minimum stroke for auto switch mounting
● Auto switch proper mounting position (detection at stroke end) and its mounting height
Note 1: Negative figures in the table W indicate an auto switch is mounted inward from the edge of the cylinder body.
Note 2: In the case of models with 5 and 10 strokes, the switch may not turn off due to operating range or two switches may
 turn on simultaneously.
Fix auto switches outside 1 to 4 mm further than the values in the above table. (If one auto switch is used, make sure
that it turns ON and OFF properly; if two auto switches are used, make sure that both auto switches turn ON.)
Note 3: Values in brackets () in the tables are dimensions for 75mm or longer strokes.
- 19 -
Auto switch mounting
（ｍｍ）